M
icr
o-
D
Ha
rn
es
s

SpaceWire Cable Assembly
in Back-to-Back or Single Ended Wire Configurations
How To Order SpaceWire Cable Assembly
Sample Part Number GSWM 2 L -9 GP -6 F B -16 S -A G
Product Series GSWM Glenair SpaceWire Micro-D
Shell Plating 2 - Electroless Nickel  5 - Gold
Insulator Material L - LCP
Shell Size 9
Connector Type
P - Single-Ended Pin (Plug)  S - Single-Ended Socket (Receptacle)
GP - Pin (Plug) Connector Both Ends  GS - Socket (Receptacle) Both Ends
Wire Gauge 6 - 26 AWG  8 - 28 AWG  0 - 30 AWG (30 AWG–Lab Only)
Cable Type F - Flight Grade  L - Lab Grade
Termination Option B - Backshell
Cable Length In Inches 16 - 16 inches (12 inches minimum)
Hardware S - Male Slotted Jackscrew  P - Female Jackpost
Wiring Schedule Type -A - as per ECSS-E-ST-50-12C Rev 1 figure 5-4  -AL - as per ECSS-E-ST-50-12C Rev 1 figure 5-5
Ground Spring Option N - No Ground Spring  G - Ground Spring Installed
Rev. 07.10.25
Notes:
1.	Assembly to be identified with Glenair’s name, part number, date code, and pin 1 identification as space permits
2.	Performance data per MIL-DTL-83513
3.	Interface dimensions per MIL-DTL-83513
M
icro-D Harness
B
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-28	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
 Micro-D GSWM
SpaceWire Cable Assembly
in Back-to-Back or Single Ended Wire Configurations
Notes:
1.	 Flight grade (cable Type F) assemblies to be screened IAW
NASA EEE-INST-002, Table 2. Level 1 with 100% thermal
vacuum outgassing (24 hours/+125°C/10-6 torr). Reference
Glenair Mod Code 429C.
2.	 Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C.
3.	 Electrical performance:
Dielectric withstanding voltage: 600 VAC.
Insulation resistance: 5000 megohms @500 VDC.
4.	Assembly to be identified with Glenair’s name, part number,
date code, and pin 1 identification as space permits
Materials/finish:
•	 Shells/backshells - aluminum alloy/electroless nickel.
•	 Insulators - high grade rigid dielectric/N.A.
•	 Contacts - copper alloy, gold plated.
•	 Hardware - stainless steel/passivated.
Rev. 07.09.25
SKT 1SKT 1
2X 687-152-01B JACKSCREW KIT
+3.00"
-0.00"
GLENAIR BACKSHELL
L     L
(S,GS)(P,GP)
  Din+